

Dr. D.Y. PATIL HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & RESEARCH CENTRE





Dr. D. Y. PATIL VIDYAPEETH, PUNE

(Deemed to be University)

(Accredited (3rd Cycle) by NAAC with a CGPA of 3.64 on four point scale at 'A++' Grade)

Accrediated by Quality Council of India (QCI) at A+ Grade . (An ISO 9001: 2015 and 14001: 2015 Certified University)

Dr. P.D. Patil Chancellor Dr. Smita Jadhav

Prof. Dr. D. B. Sharma

Principal

Ref. No.: DYPHMCRC/

Date: 03-06-2025

Office Note

Submitted to Hon'ble Pro-Vice Chancellor Madam,

Sub: Sanction of revised fees structure for First Year of Undergraduate (BHMS) and Postgraduate (MD (Hom)) Programmes for the Academic Year 2025-2026.

The BHMS and MD Hom. Programmes are run in the Dr. D. Y. Patil Homoeopathic Medical College and Research Centre, Pimpri, Pune, a Constituent College of Dr. D. Y. Patil Vidyapeeth, Pune (Deemed to be University). The fees charged for these Programmes for Academic Year 2024-25 are Rs.2.75 Lakh for the UG Programme and Rs.2.75 Lakh for the PG Programmes.

The Committee of Experts (Fee Committee) meeting was held on 04th January 2025 to recommend fee structure for various UG and PG Programmes of the Vidyapeeth and had recommended a fee of Rs. 03.70 Lakh for UG Programme (BHMS) and Rs. 3.70 Lakh for PG Programmes (MD (Hom)).

Considering the interim fee recommended by the Committee of Experts, the College proposes the following fee for the Academic Year 2025-2026, which is within the fee recommended by the Committee of Experts:

Sr No	Name of the Course	Interim Fee recommended by Committee of Experts (Rs.)	Actual Fees for A.Y. 2024-25		Proposed Fees for A.Y. 2025-26 *	
			All India Merit Students (Rs.)	NRI/PIO/FN Students (US \$)	All India Merit Students (Rs.)	NRI/PIO/FN Students (US \$)
1	BHMS (UG)	3,70,000/-	2,75,000/-	US \$ 6,600	3,00,000/-	US \$ 7,100
2	MD (Hom) (PG)	3,70,000/-	2,75,000/-	US \$ 6,600	3,00,000/-	US\$ 7,100

(*) The Annual fees will be increased by 3% every academic year.

15% of the Annual fees will be charged as non-refundable University Eligibility and Registration fee (one Time)

Hon'ble Pro Vice Chancellor is requested to kindly approve the proposed fee structure as recommended in the above table for Academic Year 2025-26.

(Dr. D. B. Sharma) Principal

PUNE PUNE

Approved / Not Approved

(Dr. Smita Jadhav) Pro- Vice Chancellor Dr.D.Y. Patil Vidyapeeth, Pune